**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) > OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)



102980171

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):  Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Novozymes A/S     Internal Address			
		Street Address: Krogshoejvej 36			
Additional power(s) of convenience and (i.e.) attached 2 T May May		DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		1			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [x] No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other	<u>e</u>			
	Execution Date: January 31, 2005	or Fig.			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	execution date of the application is:			
		execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  Shed?  Yes  No			
i	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/300,714	B. Patent No.(s)			
		7. Co. 7.			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
	Customer Number 25908	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Novozymes North America, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600				
	New York, NY 10110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number			
		50-1701			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.  Elias J. Lambiris  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including source.	April 7, 2005  Date			
_	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, document: 2				

04/13/2005 DBYRNE

00000132 501701 09300714

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093 (hereinafter 'Assignor'), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to NOVOZYMES A/S having a place of business at Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter 'Assignee'), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter owned by it and disclosed in United States Letters Patent Number 6,416,796, issued July 9, 2002, Australian Patent No. 772795 issued August 20, 2004; Canadian Patent No. 2,306,664 issued September 28, 2004; European Patent application No. 00303437.8 filed April 27, 1999; all of which are entitled:

## WHEY PROTEIN DIGESTION PRODUCTS IN CHEESE

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said applications and patents, and in and to all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all rights of action and rights to recover for past infringement.

3/at	10	05	, 2005

Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. Debbie K. Wright

Assistant Secretary

) ss

State of Illinois)

County of Cook

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared Debbie K. Wright on behalf of Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him/her on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

3/st //w. ,2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA A DRAGE

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIMOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/16/05

> PATENT REEL: 016447 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005**